AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PAJARO REGIONAL FLOOD MANAGEMENT AGENCY AND THE MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY FOR THE PROVISIONS OF MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Contract for Services between the Monterey County Water Resources Agency, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter "MCWRA") and the Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency, a joint powers agency (hereinafter, "PRFMA") is hereby entered into between the MCWRA and PRFMA (collectively, the MCWRA and PRFMA are referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, PRFMA entered into a Services Agreement with the Agency on September 14, 2023 (hereinafter, "Agreement") and amended the agreement on November 29, 2023;

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement for a term extension and a revision to Exhibit B, to continue providing services identified in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. **Amend** Section 1 (d) to read as follows:
 - (d) "Termination Date": June 30, 2025, unless terminated by the Parties per Section 15 below.
- 2. **Amend** Section 5 (a) to read as follows:

PRFMA agrees to compensate MCWRA for the Services provided under this Agreement and MCWRA agrees to accept payment in accordance with the approved Fee Schedule, **Exhibit B – Revised**, in full satisfaction for such services.

- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.
- 4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement as of the day and year written below:

Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency	Monterey County Water Resources Agency
Ву:	Ву:
Signature	Signature
Printed:	Printed:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
Approved as to form:	
Ву:	By:
Signature	Signature
Printed:	Printed:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

Exhibit B - Revised Fee Schedule

FY 2024-25 MCWRA Billable Rates

CLASSIFICATION	HOURLY RATE	
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN	\$	95.00
ACCOUNTANT II	\$	111.00
ACCOUNTANT III	\$	175.00
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT	\$	148.00
ASSISTANT WATER MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDNT	\$	123.00
ASSOCIATE WATER RESOURCES ENGINEER	\$	199.00
ASSOCIATE WATER RESOURCES HYDROLOGIST	\$	199.00
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER	\$	303.00
FINANCE MANAGER III	\$	233.00
GENERAL MANAGER	\$	317.00
HYDROELECTRIC TECHNICIAN	\$	84.00
MAINTENANCE MANAGER	\$	178.00
MANAGEMENT ANALYST II	\$	144.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT III	\$	80.00
SENIOR SECRETARY	\$	102.00
SENIOR SECRETARY - CONFIDENTIAL	\$	90.00
SENIOR WATER MAINTENANCE WORKER	\$	89.00
SENIOR WATER RESOURCES ENGINEER	\$	240.00
SENIOR WATER RESOURCES HYDROLOGIST	\$	209.00
WATER MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDNT	\$	156.00
WATER MAINTENANCE WORKER I	\$	64.00
WATER MAINTENANCE WORKER II	\$	84.00
WATER RESOURCES BIOLOGIST	\$	102.00
WATER RESOURCES ENGINEER	\$	130.00
WATER RESOURCES HYDROLOGIST	\$	128.00
WATER RESOURCES TECHNICIAN	\$	104.00

Equipment Rates

MCWRA owned equipment:

Based on the California State Transportation Agency, Department of Transportation Division of Construction Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates, effective April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025 and subsequently effective April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026, once those rates are published and effective.

All rental equipment will be invoiced at actual rental rates.